
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII 

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,) 
Including Telecommunications ) 
Carriers. ) 

TARIFF ORDER 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII 

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,) 
Including Telecommunications ) 
Carriers. ) 

) 

ORDER 

I. The following tariff filings have taken effect or will take 
effect upon operation of law: 

Telecoimminications 

Transmittal 

AT&T Communications of Hawaii, Inc. 

09-64 
09-65 

Date Filed 

11-02-2009 
11-02-2009 

Effective 
Date 

11-02-2009 
11-02-2009 

Hawaiian Telcom. Inc. 

09-14 
09-15 
09-16 

10-16-2009 
11-12-2009 
11-13-2009 

11-16-2009 
12-13-2009 
12-14-2009 

Sprint Communications Company. L.P. 

Tariff No. 3 
09-04 

Other Telecoimminications Companies 

Transmittal 

Broadvox-CLEC, LLC (Dkt No. 2009-0044) 
Consumer Telcom, Inc. 
Custom TeleConnect, Inc. 
Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc. 
(Tariff No. 1, No. 09-10) 

10-21-2009 
11-19-2009 

Date Filed 

11-03-2009 
11-09-2009 
11-04-2009 

11-04-2009 

11-23-2009 

Effective 
Date 

11-03-2009 
12-10-2009 
11-04-2009 

11-04-2009 



Transmittal 

SBC Long Distance, LLC, dba 
SBC Long Distance, dba 
AT&T Long Distance (No. 94) 

XO Communications Services, Inc. 

Date Filed 

11-05-2009, 
11-23-2009 
10-13-2009 

Effective 
Date 

12-12-2009 

10-16-2009 

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED. 

DONE at Honolulu, Hawaii DEC - 1 2009 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF HAWAII 

By: 
Carlito P. Caliboso, Chairman 

By: 
Jolm a . Cole, Commissioner 

By: 
Leslie H. Kondo, Commissioner 

^ • ' ( / h ( ^ J ^ , ^ s 
Michael Azama 
Commission Counsel 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The foregoing order was served on the date of filing by 

mail, postage prepaid, and properly addressed to the following 

parties: 

CATHERINE P. AWAKUNI 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS 
DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY 
P. O. Box 541 
Honolulu, HI 96809 

JANICE L. ONO 
AREA MANAGER - REGULATORY 
AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF HAWAII, INC 
645 E. Plumb Lane, C-142 
Reno, NV 89502 

STEVEN P. GOLDEN 
VICE PRESIDENT, EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 
HAWAIIAN TELCOM, INC. 
P. 0. Box 2200 
Honolulu, HI 96841 

STEVEN P. GOLDEN 
VICE PRESIDENT, EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 
HAWAIIAN TELCOM SERVICES COMPANY, INC 
1177 Bishop Street 
Honolulu, HI 96813 

ANN THOMPSON 
STATE TARIFF ANALYST 
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P. 
6450 Sprint Parkway 
Overland Park, KS 66251 

LANCE J.M. STEINHART, P.C. 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 115 
Alpharetta, GA 30005 

Counsel for BROADVOX-CLEC, LLC 
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ANDREW 0. ISAR, ESQ. 
MILLER ISAR, INC. 
4423 Point Fosdick Drive, NW 
Suite 306 
Gig Harbor, WA 98335 

Regulatory Consultants to CONSUMER TELCOM, INC 

MONIQUE BYRNES 
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC. 
P. 0. Drawer 200 
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 

Consultant to CUSTOM TELECONNECT, INC. 

KAREN RITTER 
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC. 
P. 0. Drawer 200 
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 

DONNA M. DANIELE 
AREA MANAGER, REGULATORY 
SBC LONG DISTANCE, LLC, dba 
SBC LONG DISTANCE, dba 
AT&T LONG DISTANCE 
208 South Akard Street 
Dallas, TX 75202 

DANIEL G. OSTROFF 
SENIOR REGULATORY ANALYST 
XO COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC 
13865 Sunrise Valley Drive 
Herndon, VA 20171 


