# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,)
Including Telecommunications )
Carriers. )

TARIFF ORDER

2009 DEC -1 P 12: 2:

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,	)
Including Telecommunications	)
Carriers.	)
	)

### ORDER

I. The following tariff filings have taken effect or will take effect upon operation of law:

effect apon operation of law.							
Telecommunications							
<u>Transmittal</u>	Date Filed	Effective <u>Date</u>					
AT&T Communications of Hawaii, Inc.							
09-64 09-65	11-02-2009 11-02-2009	11-02-2009 11-02-2009					
Hawaiian Telcom, Inc.							
09-14 09-15 09-16	10-16-2009 11-12-2009 11-13-2009	11-16-2009 12-13-2009 12-14-2009					
Sprint Communications Company, L.P.							
Tariff No. 3 09-04	10-21-2009, 11-19-2009	11-23-2009					
Other Telecommunications Companies  Effective							
Transmittal	Date Filed	<u>Date</u>					
Broadvox-CLEC, LLC (Dkt No. 2009-0044) Consumer Telcom, Inc. Custom TeleConnect, Inc. Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc.	11-03-2009 11-09-2009 11-04-2009	11-03-2009 12-10-2009 11-04-2009					
(Tariff No. 1, No. 09-10)	11-04-2009	11-04-2009					

<u>Transmittal</u>	Date Filed	Effective <u>Date</u>
SBC Long Distance, LLC, dba SBC Long Distance, dba		
AT&T Long Distance (No. 94)	11-05-2009,	12-12-2009
	11-23-2009	
XO Communications Services, Inc.	10-13-2009	10-16-2009

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED.

DONE	at	Honolulu,	Hawaii	DEC - 1	2	009

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

By: Carlito P. Caliboso, Chairman

By: John E. Cole, Commissioner

By: Leslie H. Kondo, Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael Azama Commission Counsel

PUTariff.11/2009.laa

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The foregoing order was served on the date of filing by mail, postage prepaid, and properly addressed to the following parties:

CATHERINE P. AWAKUNI
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY
P. O. Box 541
Honolulu, HI 96809

JANICE L. ONO AREA MANAGER - REGULATORY AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF HAWAII, INC. 645 E. Plumb Lane, C-142 Reno, NV 89502

STEVEN P. GOLDEN VICE PRESIDENT, EXTERNAL AFFAIRS HAWAIIAN TELCOM, INC. P. O. Box 2200 Honolulu, HI 96841

STEVEN P. GOLDEN VICE PRESIDENT, EXTERNAL AFFAIRS HAWAIIAN TELCOM SERVICES COMPANY, INC. 1177 Bishop Street Honolulu, HI 96813

ANN THOMPSON STATE TARIFF ANALYST SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P. 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

LANCE J.M. STEINHART, P.C. ATTORNEY AT LAW 1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 115 Alpharetta, GA 30005

Counsel for BROADVOX-CLEC, LLC

### Certificate of Service Page 2

ANDREW O. ISAR, ESQ.
MILLER ISAR, INC.
4423 Point Fosdick Drive, NW
Suite 306
Gig Harbor, WA 98335

Regulatory Consultants to CONSUMER TELCOM, INC.

MONIQUE BYRNES
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. O. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to CUSTOM TELECONNECT, INC.

KAREN RITTER
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. O. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

DONNA M. DANIELE
AREA MANAGER, REGULATORY
SBC LONG DISTANCE, LLC, dba
SBC LONG DISTANCE, dba
AT&T LONG DISTANCE
208 South Akard Street
Dallas, TX 75202

DANIEL G. OSTROFF SENIOR REGULATORY ANALYST XO COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. 13865 Sunrise Valley Drive Herndon, VA 20171